Department of Business FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS
& Professional Regulation

Florida
Report Date: 12/06/2025
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Alachua

License Number: 1102962 AC HOTEL BY MARRIOTT GAINESVILLE

License Type: Lodging 151 NW 14 ST, GAINESVILLE 32603

Insp Date: 12/01/2025 Inspection Number: 1186927 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the

panel. For reporting purposes only. Observed : the Fire State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter

Alarm digital display at the front desk indicates trouble 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and

alerts. the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 12/06/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward
License Number: 1621258 CLUB AT EMERALD WATERS
License Type: Lodging 4000 N 56 AVE , HOLLYWOOD 33021

Insp Date: 12/01/2025 Inspection Number: 1645900 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only. Observed at 2nd floor west staircase 3920 building,

1st floor east staircase 3920 building

1620860
Lodging

License Number: HOLLYWOOD ALL SUITE

License Type:

Insp Date: 12/05/2025 Inspection Number: 1242338 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

05-02-5 Hearing-impaired smoke detector is not functioning when

tested. For reporting purposes only. It doesn't make
sound.

1620708
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 12/05/2025 Inspection Number: 1096988 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

05-02-5 Hearing-impaired smoke detector is not functioning when
tested. For reporting purposes only. It doesn't make

sound.

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

334 ARIZONA ST , HOLLYWOOD 33019

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

HOLLYWOOD BEACH SUITES HOTEL AND HOTEL
316 ARIZONA ST , HOLLYWOOD 33019

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 12/06/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2328115 DORAL TERRACE
License Type: Lodging 10825 NW 50 ST, DORAL 33178

Insp Date: 12/02/2025

Violation Code
01-01-4

License Number:

License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 12/05/2025

Violation Code
01-03-4

2314576

Inspection Number: 1626787

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is overcharged. For reporting purposes
only.Observed fire extinguisher on first floor of building
10801 near unit 101 next to the stairs in the overcharged
zone.

COUNTRY LODGE

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

651 N KROME AVE , FLORIDA CITY 43419

Inspection Number: 1243709

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated
location (sign present indicating designated location). For
reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher
missing between unit 138 and 137.

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Florida
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 12/06/2025

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2305794 1236 MARSIELLE DRIVE
License Type: Lodging 1236 MARSEILLE DR , MIAMI BEACH 33141
Insp Date: 12/02/2025 Inspection Number: 1631040 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation
01-04-4 No portable fire extinguisher present on the premises. For Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation** the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
License Number: 2311339 ECONO LODGE INN & SUITES
License Type: Lodging 1223 NE 1ST AVENUE , FLORIDA CITY 33034
Insp Date: 12/05/2025 Inspection Number: 1243247 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation
01-06-4 Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of ~ Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or

access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes
only. Observed no breaking device at fire extinguisher
between unit 111 and 112. Observed no breaking device at
fire extinguisher between unit 105 and 106.

the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation
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Report Date: 12/06/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2328284 SABUGO INVESTMENTS
License Type: Lodging 1360 SW 3 ST , MIAMI 33130

Insp Date: 12/01/2025 Inspection Number: 1634939

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of
access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes
only. Observed at both first and second floor
extinguishers.

Violation Code
01-06-4

2331327
Lodging

License Number: BYRON INVESTORS

License Type:

Insp Date: 12/01/2025 Inspection Number: 1634523

Violation Code Observation

01-06-4 Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of
access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes
only. Observed fire extinguisher near unit 104 missing

breaking utensil.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

6966 BYRON AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33141

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 12/06/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2306670 SURFCOMBER HOTEL (THE)
License Type: Lodging 1717 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 92081

Insp Date: 12/01/2025 Inspection Number: 1186390
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

2329296
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 12/02/2025 Inspection Number: 1187827
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

ANDAZ MIAMI BEACH HOTEL
4041 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 12/06/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2301611 MERDA DO MONE APTS
License Type: Lodging 1552 SW 2 ST , MIAMI 33135

Insp Date: 12/03/2025 Inspection Number: 1635658 Insp Type:

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.Observed at the First
floor . **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
04-01-4

2310182
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 12/01/2025 Inspection Number: 1635765 Insp Type:

Observation

Fire alarm control panel has no power. For reporting
purposes only.

Violation Code
04-04-4

2329316
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 12/03/2025 Inspection Number: 1184332 Insp Type:

Observation

- From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated
on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes
only. Observed at lobby panel. **Repeat Violation** -
From follow-up inspection 2025-12-03: Observed alarm
company working on site. **Time Extended**

Violation Code
04-01-4

YELLOW KING APARTMENTS
12890 NE 6 AVE , NORTH MIAMI 33161

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

HILTON GARDEN INN MIAMI SOUTH BEACH
2940 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 12/06/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Glades
License Number: 3200011 ANGLER'S WATERFRONT MOTEL
License Type: Lodging 1010 6 ST RT-4 , OKEECHOBEE 49206

Insp Date: 12/03/2025 Inspection Number: 1241876

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only. Located at back of building at unit nine. **Repeat

Violation**

3901756
Lodging

License Number: TAMPA MOTEL

License Type:

Insp Date: 12/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1242157

Violation Code Observation

04-02-4 No smoke detector provided in guest room/unit. For
reporting purposes only.No smoke detector in room 116,

108, and 109.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

3110 W HILLSBOROUGH AVE , TAMPA 33614

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: 509.215(1) Each guest room shall be equipped with an approved listed
single-station smoke detector meeting the minimum requirements of NFPA-74
Standards for the Installation, Maintenance and Use of Household Fire Warning
Equipment. (2) The building has smoke detectors in each guest room individually
annunciating to a panel at a supervised location. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its
agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any
readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to
public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of
such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 12/06/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Marion
License Number: 5202445 MICROTEL INN & SUITES
License Type: Lodging 1770 SW 134 ST, OCALA 34473

Insp Date: 12/05/2025 Inspection Number: 1185869

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only.Next to exit door in back of lobby.

Violation Code
01-02-4

5403210
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 12/02/2025 Inspection Number: 1188660
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.At the lobby

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

ISLA BELLA BEACH RESORT
1 KNIGHTS KEY BLVD , MARATHON 33050

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Complaint Full Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Florida
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 12/06/2025

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Monroe

License Number: 5400573 AMARA CAY RESORT

License Type: Lodging 80001 OVERSEAS HGWY , ISLAMORADA 33036

Insp Date: 12/02/2025 Inspection Number: 1188692 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation
04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
panel. For reporting purposes only. State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter

633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5401941 BAYSIDE INN KEY LARGO

License Type: Lodging 99490 OVERSEAS HWY , KEY LARGO 33037

Insp Date: 12/02/2025 Inspection Number: 1242053 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

05-02-5 - From initial inspection : Hearing-impaired smoke detector Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the

is not functioning when tested. For reporting purposes
only.Observed hearing-impaired smoke alarms not
functioning when tested. - From follow-up inspection
2025-12-02: Did not observed hearing impaired smoke
alarms. **Time Extended**

State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 12/06/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Nassau
License Number: 5500959 SURF & SAND
License Type: Lodging 2801 ATLANTIC AVE , FERNANDINA BEACH 32034

Insp Date: 12/02/2025 Inspection Number: 1185071

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.On fire panel behind
front desk orange trouble light on. "Trouble smoke 3rd
floor" is message on screen.

Violation Code
04-01-4

5908012
Lodging

License Number: ALL STAR MOVIES

License Type:

Insp Date: 12/02/2025 Inspection Number: 1245646

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.Observed boiler
certificates expired in building #2 Refer to inspection.
Engineering notify at time of inspection **Corrective

Action Taken**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

1901 W BUENA VISTA DR , LAKE BUENA VISTA 32830

Complaint Partial Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 12/06/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

FAIRFIELD INN & SUITES HOLIDAY TARPON SPRINGS

Pasco
License Number: 6102919
License Type: Lodging 3060 US HWY 19 , HOLIDAY 34691

Insp Date: 12/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1185582
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

6102930 COMFORT INN & SUITES

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 12/05/2025 Inspection Number: 1185153

Observation

Hearing-impaired smoke detector is not functioning when
tested. For reporting purposes only.Impaired smoke
detector not working in bathroom of 410

Violation Code
05-02-5

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

6206 US HWY 19 , NEW PORT RICHEY 34652

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 12/06/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas
License Number: 6215825 GULF STRAND RESORT
License Type: Lodging 4510 GULF BOULEVARD , ST PETE BEACH 33706

Insp Date: 12/03/2025 Inspection Number: 1185231

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only.Fire extinguisher in between rooms 307 and 308 in
recharge zone.

Violation Code
01-02-4

6202174
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 12/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1243517

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge outside the main

office . For reporting purposes only.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

TRAVELERS INN AT CLEARWATER
1488 GULF TO BAY BLVD , CLEARWATER 33755

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 12/06/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas
License Number: 6201292 EBB TIDE APTS
License Type: Lodging 621 BAY ESPLANADE , CLEARWATER BCH 33767

Insp Date: 12/01/2025 Inspection Number: 1243072

Observation

No smoke detector provided in guest room/unit. For
reporting purposes only.Room #9. Operator installed
missing smoke detector. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Code
04-02-4

6203064
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 12/02/2025 Inspection Number: 1243166

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4
expired. For reporting purposes only. FI 131349,131350
expired 8/2/2024

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 509.215(1) Each guest room shall be equipped with an approved listed
single-station smoke detector meeting the minimum requirements of NFPA-74
Standards for the Installation, Maintenance and Use of Household Fire Warning
Equipment. (2) The building has smoke detectors in each guest room individually
annunciating to a panel at a supervised location. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its
agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any
readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to
public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of
such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

TRADEWINDS SANDPIPER BEACH RESORT
6000 GULF BLVD , ST. PETE BEACH 33706

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 12/06/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Pinellas

License Number: 6200241 DAYS INN/SUPER 8

License Type: Lodging 5005 34TH ST N, ST. PETERSBURG 33714
Insp Date: 12/01/2025 Inspection Number: 1243779 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 - From initial inspection Portable fire extinguisher

pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of
recharge. For reporting purposes only.Fire extinguisher
next to room 133 in recharge zone - From follow-up
inspection 2025-11-07: **Time Extended** - From
follow-up inspection 2025-12-01: **Time Extended**

6200241
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

DAYS INN/SUPER 8

Insp Date: 12/01/2025 Inspection Number: 1243779

Violation Code Observation

01-03-4 - From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher missing
from it's designated location (sign present indicating
designated location). For reporting purposes only.Next to
room 225, fire extinguisher missing from its location,
evident by mounting screws and an outline of paint from
where it once was located. - From follow-up inspection
2025-11-07: **Time Extended** - From follow-up

inspection 2025-12-01: **Time Extended**

Insp Type:

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

5005 34TH ST N, ST. PETERSBURG 33714

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Seminole
License Number: 6904041 BELL LAKE FOREST
License Type: Lodging 101 INTEGRA VILLAGE TRL , SANFORD 32771

Insp Date: 12/02/2025 Inspection Number: 1643216 Insp Type:

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.-"BLDG 2 TROUBLE"
displayed on fire alarm panel in main office, operator
states repairs are ongoing **Corrective Action Taken**

Violation Code
04-01-4

6501397
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 12/03/2025 Inspection Number: 1188695 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only.Fire extinguisher at room #431 is in the recharge

Zone.

7406505 DELAND HOTEL

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 12/05/2025 Inspection Number: 1185189 Insp Type:

Observation

Path to door marked as an exit is blocked. For reporting
purposes only. Third level platform, . operator cleared
pathway. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Code
06-01-4

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

RENAISSANCE WORLD GOLF RESORT
500 S LEGACY TRAIL , SAINT AUGUSTINE 32092

Complaint Full Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

442 E NEW YORK AVE. , DELAND 32724

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Volusia
License Number: 7406498 CASTAWAYS BEACH RESORT
License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 12/02/2025 Inspection Number: 1185712

Violation Code
04-01-4

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

7401634
Lodging

License Number: DAYS INN

License Type:

Insp Date: 12/03/2025 Inspection Number: 1245445

Violation Code
04-02-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : No smoke detector provided in
guest room/unit. For reporting purposes only.-smoke
detector not installed in room 124. **Repeat Violation**
- From follow-up inspection 2025-12-03: **Time
Extended**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

2043 S ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH SHORES 32118

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

1608 N US HWY 1 , ORMOND BEACH 32174

Complaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Extension given,

pending

Violation Citation

Reporting: 509.215(1) Each guest room shall be equipped with an approved listed
single-station smoke detector meeting the minimum requirements of NFPA-74
Standards for the Installation, Maintenance and Use of Household Fire Warning
Equipment. (2) The building has smoke detectors in each guest room individually
annunciating to a panel at a supervised location. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its
agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any
readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to
public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of
such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Volusia
License Number: 7406503 RESIDENCE INN DAYTONA OCEANFRONT
License Type: Lodging 3209 S ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH SHORES 32118

Insp Date: 12/01/2025 Inspection Number: 1186193

Violation Code
04-01-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated
on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes
only.-slave panel at front entrance - From follow-up
inspection 2025-12-01: **Time Extended**

7401632
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 12/01/2025 Inspection Number: 1242137

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 - From initial inspection : Boiler certificate or insurance
inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes
only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-12-01: -both
showing expired in state database for boiler safety **Time

Extended**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

HOLIDAY INN RESORT DAYTONA BEACH OCEAN FRONT
1615 S ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Department of Business

Report Date: 12/06/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

| ‘Florida
r Fire Observations Reporting

& Professional Regulation

Volusia

License Number: 7406503

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 12/01/2025

Violation Code
08-03-4

RESIDENCE INN DAYTONA OCEANFRONT

3209 S ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH SHORES 32118

Inspection Number: 1186193 Insp Type:

Observation

- From initial inspection : No boiler certificate or insurance
inspector's boiler report available. For reporting purposes
only.-2 water heaters inside boiler room are 130 gallon
capacity tanks. Provided boiler safety bulletin via email.
- From follow-up inspection 2025-12-01: **Time
Extended**

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



